

Suit No: 608608/16

02.09.2016

Present: Sh. V.V Gupta, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Lalit Gandharva, counsel for the D-1 and Lrs of
deceased defendant no.3.
Defendant no. 2 in person.
Issue fresh notice of the application under order XXII
Rule 4 and 9 CPC to the proposed Lrs of defendant no. 2 (b) on
filing of PF/RC/Speedpost/courier for 05.11.2016

The proposed LR be served by way of affixation in
case of premises found locked/refusal/non-availability.

Put up for arguments on the pending applications on
05.11.2016.

Devender Kumar Jangala
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
02.09.2016