

Suit No:608608/16

22.02.2017

Present: Ms. Vaani, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant no. 2 A in person.

An application for impleadment of LR's of deceased defendant no. 2 B is pending for disposal.

However, proxy counsel for the plaintiff sought adjournment as main counsel is not available.

Heard. Request is allowed.

Matter be listed for arguments on 02.05.2017.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

22.02.2017