

Suit No: 608608/16

Rattan Prakash Bhalla vs Jaswant Rai Bhalla & ors

01.02.2018

Present: Sh Bharat Bhushan, counsel for plaintiff.

Ms Shalini, counsel for defendant no.1 and for LRs of defendant no. 3.

Defendant no. 2(a) is present in person.

Proposed issues filed on behalf of plaintiff. Counsel for plaintiff submits that there are no issues of fact and there is no requirement for framing of issues.

Defendant no.1 has also filed the proposed issues which is kept on record.

It is stated that an amended written statement was filed by defendant no.1 which was allowed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and in view of the said amendment there are certain issues to be framed.

Be listed for framing of issues on 12.04.2018.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ-07/West/Delhi

01.02.2018