

Suit No:608608/16

Rattan Parkash Bhalla v/s Jaswant Rai Bhalla

18.07.2018

Present: Ms. Vaani, counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no.2 (a) in person.

None for remaining defendants.

Though, matter is listed for framing of issues but in between the application under Order 12 Rule 6, CPC has been moved by plaintiff. Copy of the same has not been received by defendants.

It is stated that only defendant no.1 and 3 are contesting the claim of the plaintiff and therefore, reply has to be filed by said defendants. Considering the objection given by defendant no.1 and 3, let all the parties appear in person on the next date of hearing to explore the possibility of compromise, in alternative, reply to the application under Order 12 Rule 6, CPC be filed by defendants on or before NDOH after supplying the copy to the opposite party or counsel against acknowledgment in advance.

Be listed for further proceedings on 01.10.2018.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

18.07.2018