

Suit No: 8608/16

Rattan Prakash Bhalla vs Jaswant Rai Bhalla & ors

22.10.2018

Present: Ms Pooja Bhalla, SPA of plaintiff. She has filed SPA executed in her favour. Kept on record.

Sh. Ankit Dhawan, counsel for defendant no. 2(c).

Sh. Ishwar Singh, counsel for defendant no. 2(d). He has filed his vakalatnama. Kept on record.

It is stated that an application seeking impleadment of legal heirs of deceased defendant no. 2(b) is pending for disposal. However, there is possibility of compromise between the parties.

Be listed for appearance of plaintiff and compromise, if any on 22.01.2019.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ-07/West/Delhi

22.10.2018