

Suit No: 608608/16

Rattan Prakash Bhalla vs Jaswant Rai Bhalla & ors

13.03.2019

Present: Sh. Bharat Bhushan, counsel for plaintiff.  
Ms Pooja Bhalla, who stated to be daughter of  
defendant no.1.  
None for remaining defendants.

Copy of application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC  
supplied to daughter of defendant no.1. She sought  
adjournment stating that counsel is not available as his father  
is admitted in hospital since 05.02.2019.

Adjournment request is vehemently opposed by  
counsel for plaintiff stating the repeated adjournments have  
been taken by defendants.

Perusal of record shows that on 22.01.2019 last  
opportunity was given to defendant no. 1 and 3 to file reply to  
same. Since then, counsel had enough time to file reply to said  
application. Hence, opportunity of defendant to file reply to said  
application stands closed.

Considering the personal difficulty of counsel for  
defendant no.1, one more opportunity is granted to defendant  
no.1 to address arguments on said application.

Be listed for arguments on application under Order  
12 Rule 6 CPC on 23.07.2019.

Sugandha Aggarwal  
ADJ-07/West/Delhi  
13.03.2019