

Suit No:608608/16

Rattan Prakash Bhalla v/s Jaswant Rai Bhalla & ors

23.07.2019

Present: Sh. Bharat Bhushan, counsel for the plaintiff.

Defendant no.2 a in person and also on behalf of legal heirs of defendant no.2 b and on behalf of defendant no. 2 c.

Repeated opportunities have been given to defendants to file reply and for arguments on the application under Order 12 Rule 6, CPC. This is more than 5 years old matter. Hence, I do not find any justified ground for adjourning the matter further.

Today also, none is present on behalf of remaining defendants. Defendant no.2 a, Sh. Anup Kundra submits that legal heirs of defendant no.2 b and defendant no.2 c have no objection if preliminary decree of partition is passed as stated in the plaint. He is authorized to give submission on behalf of legal heirs of defendant no.2 b and on behalf of defendant no.2 c.

Arguments on the application under Order 12 Rule 6, CPC heard on behalf of plaintiff. Remaining defendants are at liberty to file written submissions if any within 10 days from today.

Be listed for arguments on the application under Order 12 Rule 6, CPC on 09.08.2019 at 4 PM.

Sugandha Aggarwal

ADJ/West/Delhi

23.07.2019