

Suit No: 608608/16

Rattan Prakash Bhalla Vs Jaswant Rai Bhalla & ors

09.08.2019

Though the matter is listed for 04:00 PM but same is taken up at the request of counsel for defendant.

Present: Sh. Lalit Gandharva, counsel for defendant no.1 and on behalf of Legal Heirs of defendant no. 3.

He seeks time to file the written submissions as same could not be filed earlier as directed by the court.

Heard. Request is allowed.

Written submissions be filed within 02 weeks from today. As time is sought for filing written submissions, orders cannot be pronounced today.

Be listed for orders on 02.09.2019 at 04:00 PM.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
09.08.2019

At 02:30 PM

At this stage, Sh. Bharat Bhushan Gupta, counsel for plaintiff has appeared. He is apprised about the order and next date of hearing.

Sugandha Aggarwal
ADJ-07/West/Delhi
09.08.2019