

**Civ DJ 8608/16
Ratan Prakash Bhalla Vs.
Jaswant Rai Bhalla & Ors.**

06-11-2020

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Sh. Bharat Bhushan, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Lalit Gandharva, counsel for proposed LRs of defendant No.1 and for defendant No.3

Mr. Lalit Gandharva submitted that he will file his Vakalatnama on behalf of 4 proposed LRs of defendant No.1. He seeks adjournment on the ground that one of the LRs namely Amit Bhalla is based in Honkong and it would definitely take some time in sending Vakalatnama to him. He further submitted that after receipt of Vakalatnama, he may file 'no objection' on the application.

Put up for reply, if any, arguments and 'no objection' on the application of the plaintiff u/o XXII Rule 4 CPC for impleading LRs of defendant No.1 on 16-01-2021.

**(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
06-11-2020**