

Civ. No. 8608/16  
Rattan Parkash Bhalla Vs Jaswant Rai Bhalla

23.07.2021

Present: Ms. Pooja Kaushik, proxy counsel for Sh. Mohit Gupta,  
counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Lalit Ghandharva, counsel for LR of defendant no. 1 and  
LR of defendant no. 3.

In view of the Advisory issued by Hon'ble High Court vide order No. 372/RG/DHC dated 28.06.2021 in view of predicted third wave and limited availability of vaccine and as per the direction of Ld. P.O., the matter is adjourned to **23.10.2021** for oral arguments on application u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC and filing of physical copy of vakalatnama on behalf of LRs of defendant no. 1.

Reader/Nazir/Ahlmad

23.07.2021