

Civ. No. 8608/16

CNR No. DLWT01-000130-2011

Rattan Parkash Bhalla Vs. Jaswant Rai Bhalla & Ors.

30.11.2021

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: Sh. Praveen Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Lalit Gandharva, counsel for all LRs of defendant no.1
and all LRs of defendant no. 3.

None for defendant no. 2(b)(1) & 2(b)(2).

None for defendant no. 2(a).

None for defendant no. 2(c).

Both present counsels submitted that all original parties
have expired and their LRs are already on the file.

Sh. Mohit Gupta, Adv. filed vakalatnama on behalf of
plaintiff.

Sh. Lalit Gandharva submitted that he would file
vakalatnama for all the LRs of defendant no. 1 on the next date.

Counsel for plaintiff submitted that his two application
u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC are pending. The first dated 08.11.2011 and
attested on 09.11.2011, is stated to have been filed by him after filing
of WS and the second dated 12.04.2018, is stated to have been filed
by him after filing of amended WS. He submitted that he is not
pursuing his first application u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC. On his request, that
application is dismissed as withdrawn as not pressed.

If any of the party has not filed reply to the subsequent

Contd...2/-

- :2: -

application u/o 12 Rule 6 CPC, same may be filed by the next date.

Put up for reply and arguments on application u/o 12
Rule 6 CPC on **17.02.2022**.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
30.11.2021