

Civ DJ. No. 8608/16
CNR No. DLWT01-00
Rattan Parkash Bhalla Vs Jaswant Rai Bhalla

17.02.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Mr. Mohit Gupta, counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Lalit Gandharva, counsel for L.Rs of D-1 and all L.Rs of D-3.
Ms Kritika Vats, proxy counsel for Mr. Ishwar Singh, counsel for D 2 b(i) and 2d(ii).
None for D-2(a) and D-2 (c).

Mr. Lalit Gandharva was directed on 19.04.2021 to file Vakalatnama on behalf of all proposed L.Rs of defendant no. 1 on the dedicated e-mail ID of the court and hard copy by the next date. But such Vakalatnama has still not been filed. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity granted to him.

Arguments have been advanced on the application of the plaintiff under order 12 rule 6 CPC to which Mr. Lalit wants to file written arguments. He can file such written arguments by 23.02.2022.

Put up on 26.02.2022 for order.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02, WEST
17.02.2022