

Civ DJ. No. 8608/16  
CNR No. DLWT01-00  
Rattan Parkash Bhalla Vs Jaswant Rai Bhalla

26.02.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of video conferencing with the help of CISCO Webex Meeting.

Present: Mr. Mohit Gupta, counsel for plaintiff.  
None for L.Rs of D-1 and L.Rs of D-3.  
None for D 2 b(i) and 2d(ii).  
None for D-2(a) and D-2 (c).

Written arguments filed by Mr. Lalit Gandharwa are already on file but he has still not filed Vakalatnama for his client. Now the order on application under order 12 rule 6 CPC shall be pronounced on 07.03.2022.

(Umed Singh Grewal)  
ADJ-02 (West)  
26.02.2022