

Civ. No. 8608/16
CNR No. DLWT0-000130-2011
Rattan Prakash Bhalla Vs. Jaswant Rai Bhalla & Ors.

11.03.2022

Proceedings have been held by way of physical hearing.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Ms. Kritika Vats, proxy counsel for Sh. Ishwar Singh,
counsel for defendant no. 2b(i) & b(ii).

Vide separate order of even date, application u/o XII Rule 6 read with section 151 CPC is allowed and preliminary decree be prepared accordingly.

Now the case is adjourned for framing of issues on
20.05.2022.

(Umed Singh Grewal)
ADJ-02 WEST/DELHI
11.03.2022