

Civ. DJ No. 8608/16
CNR No. DLWT01-000130-2011
Rattan Parkash Bhalla Vs Jaswant Rai Bhalla & Ors.

20.05.2022

Present: Sh. Vishal Saxena, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sushil Kumar, proxy counsel for Sh. Lalit Gandharva,
counsel for defendants.

It is stated by ld. Counsel for plaintiff that preliminary decree of partition has already been passed vide judgment dated 11.03.2022, pursuant to which ld. Counsel for plaintiff wants to move an application for appointment of a local commissioner for giving report qua partition by metes and bounds. He is at liberty to do so, if so advised with advance copy to the opposite party.

Put up on 29.08.2022 for further proceedings.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
20.05.2022