

Civ DJ 158/20168608/16

RATTAN PARKASH BHALLA Vs. JASWANT RAI BHALLA

Feb 28, 2023

Present: Mr. Mohit Gupta, ld. counsel for the petitioner  
Mr. Nikhil Chauhan, ld. proxy counsel for def. no. 2B(i)  
and 2B(2)  
Mr. Sushil Kumar, ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Lalit M.  
Gandharva(main counsel) for def no.1 and 3

Report of the local Commissioner in regard to the possibility of partition of the suit property has been received. The commission was executed on 04.02.2023. A copy of the report has been supplied to ld. counsel for the plaintiff and also to the ld. counsel for LR's of def. no. 2B. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to supply a soft copy of the LC report to Sh. Anoop Kundra who is def. no. 2A and is present in person. A copy of LC report has been supplied to LR's of def. no.1 and LR's of def. no.3. The parties and ld. Counsel appearing for respective parties have no objection to the suggestion given by the ld. Local Commissioner that the only way out in regard to the suit property is to sell it since it is not possible to partition the property by metes and bounds. In view of the report of the Local Commissioner, ld. counsel for the plaintiff prays for an adjournment to file an appropriate application to appoint a Local Commissioner to sell the property.

Put up on 18.04.2023.

(Ajay Gulati-I)  
ADJ-02, WEST /Feb 28, 2023