

RATTAN PARKASH BHALLA Vs. JASWANT RAI BHALLA

02.09.2023

This case has been listed before the undersigned for the first time.

Present: Sh. Mohit Gupta, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anup Kundra, Id. Counsel for defendant no. 2 (a)
Sh. Anukul Adhana, Id. Counsel for D-2(b)(1) & 2b(2)
Sh. Sushil Kumar, Id. Proxy counsel for Ms Shalini Gandharva,
Id. Counsel for L.Rs of defendant no. 1 & 3.
Sh. Gynander Rana, Patwari from the office of SDM/ Punjabi
Bagh.

On the last date of hearing, the concerned SDM was directed to file the valuation of the suit property. Today, Gynander Rana, Patwari from the office of SDM Punjabi Bagh is present on behalf of the SDM and has submitted report signed by Tehsildar in which it is reported that one Mr. Kannu found present at the premises and he stated that there is no share of Rattan Prakash Bhalla and Jaswant Rai Bhalla in the above said property and he refused to give any further information and contact number. However, the report is silent about the valuation of the property. The report is crypted and even not forwarded by the concerned SDM. The concerned SDM is again directed to assess the value of the property in question positively and make sincere efforts in this respect and file the report in the court on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of report of SDM on 04.11.2023.

(Shiv Kumar)
ADJ-02, WEST
02.09.2023(s)