

## RATTAN PARKASH BHALLA Vs. JASWANT RAI BHALLA

20.01.2024

Present: Sh. Sanyog Kumar, Id. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. Lalit Gandharv, Id. Cousnel for L.R no. 1 & 3 of  
defendant through V.C.

No valuation report has been filed by SDM on the last date of hearing despite specific directions given to the SDM. None is present on behalf of the SDM. Let notice be issued to the concerned SDM to appear in person and apprise this court as to why he is not complying the order of this court and not sending the valuation report to the court.

Be awaited till 11 A.M.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi:20.01.2024

20.01.2024 at 2.15 P.M.

Present: Ms Meenakshi Garg alongwith Sh. Sanyog Kumar Id. Counsel  
for the plaintiff  
Sh. Anukul Adhana Id. Counsel for D-2 (b)(1) & 2b (2)  
Sh. Sushil Kumar Id. Proxy Counsel for L.R no. 1 & 3 of  
defendant

An application for providing the description of the property has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Application allowed. The concerned SDM is again directed to furnish valuation report of the property i.e. plot no. 1, Road no. 5, East Punjabi Bagh, Delhi before the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing valuation report by the concerned SDM on 05.03.2024. Copy of this order be sent to the concerned SDM for compliance.

(SHIV KUMAR)

ADJ-02, West Distt.Tis Hazari Courts

Delhi:20.01.2024