

## RATTAN PARKASH BHALLA Vs. JASWANT RAI BHALLA

15.05.2024

Present: Sh. Sumit Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms Shalni Gandharwa, ld. counsel for L.Rs of respondent no.  
1 & 3.  
Sh. Anup Kundra, Respondent no. 2 A in person.  
Sh. Anukul Adhana, ld. counsel for defendant no. 2b(i) &  
2b(ii).  
Sh. Rakesh Kumar, Field Inspector for SDM, Patel Nagar,

Valuation report has been filed on behalf of Tehsildar, Patel  
Nagar, copy supplied.

Preliminary decree has already been passed in the present suit.

Put up for consideration of report of ld. Local Commissioner  
on 19.07.2024.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
District Judge-02, Court no.127,  
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts  
Delhi 15.05.2024.