

RATTAN PARKASH BHALLA Vs. JASWANT RAI BHALLA

07.04.2025

Present: Sh. Praveen Sharma, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh.Sushil Kumar, Ld counsel for legal heirs of the
defendant no. 1 &3.
Sh. Anukul Adhana, Ld counsel for defendant no. 2b
(I) and 2b (ii).

It is informed by the parties that the Court Auctioneer
has not auctioned the suit property.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff seeks one more opportunity
for the said purpose.

The Court Auctioneer, Sh. V.K. Malhotra, Ld ADJ
(retired) is directed to file his report regarding conducting auction of
the suit property, on or before NDOH.

Copy of this order be sent to Court Auctioneer for
intimation and compliance.

Put up for further proceedings on **29.05.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
07.04.2025