

RATTAN PARKASH BHALLA Vs. JASWANT RAI BHALLA

29.05.2025

Present: Ms.Rashi Aggarwal, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendants.

An application under Section 151 CPC has been filed
on behalf of the plaintiff.

Ld proxy counsel for plaintiff seeks pass over.

Put up at 12.30 PM.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
29.05.2025

At 1.00 PM

Present: Sh. Mohit Gupta, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.
None for the defendants.

Ld counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the
copy of the abovesaid application to defendants or their counsels.

Since, none is present on behalf of defendants, last
opportunity is given to the defendants to make submission on the
abovesaid application.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid application on
29.08.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
29.05.2025