

**RATTAN PARKASH BHALLA Vs. JASWANT RAI BHALLA**

05.01.2026

Present: Sh. Praveen Sharma and Mohit Jangra, ld. counsels for the petitioner.  
Sh. Sushil Kumar, ld. proxy counsel for LRs of D-1 & D-3 through VC.  
None for other defendants.

An application under order 22 rule 9 CPC along with another application under order 22 rule 3 has been filed on behalf of the petitioner as well as on behalf of Lrs of Late Smt Veena Bhalla. Copy be supplied to Ld counsels for the defendants.

Defendants are allowed to file reply of the abovesaid applications before NDOH with advance copy to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid applications on  
**13.03.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
05.01.2026