

RATTAN PARKASH BHALLA Vs. JASWANT RAI BHALLA

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Mohit Jangra, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Anukul Adhana ld. proxy counsel for 2A and 2B.
None for other defendants

Reply of application under order 22 rule 9 CPC and another application under order 22 rule 3 CPC have not been filed by the defendants.

Last opportunity is given to the defendants to file the reply of the abovesaid applications before the NDOH with advance copy to Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for consideration of abovesaid applications on **02.06.2026.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
13.03.2026